506500402 02/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6547177

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA				
			Name Execu		Execution Date
CHINH THIEN BUI					10/23/2007
	Υ DATA				
Name:	BIONC	BIONOMICS LIMITED			
Street Address:	31 DAI	31 DALGLEISH STREET			
City:	THEBA	THEBARTON, SOUTH AUSTRALIA			
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code: 5031					
	I				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 158		1584	4264		
	vill be sent to	o the o	646-8646 e-mail address first; if that is up pat is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w	vill be sent to	o the d; if th			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i>	vill be sent to	o the o d; if th 61764 Aless	e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent via US Ma	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na	vill be sent to er, if provided	o the o d; if th 61764 Aless Philip PHILI	e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be se 468000 andra.Torrespena@wolfgreenfiel .Hamzik@WolfGreenfield.com IP J. HAMZIK	ent via US Ma	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1:	vill be sent to er, if provided	o the o d; if th 61764 Aless Philip PHILI WOL	e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be se 468000 andra.Torrespena@wolfgreenfiel Mamzik@WolfGreenfield.com IP J. HAMZIK F, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.	ent via US Ma	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	vill be sent to er, if provided	o the o d; if th 61764 Aless Philip PHILI WOL 600 A	e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be se 468000 andra.Torrespena@wolfgreenfiel Hamzik@WolfGreenfield.com IP J. HAMZIK F, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.	ent via US Ma	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1:	vill be sent to er, if provided	o the o d; if th 61764 Aless Philip PHILI WOL 600 A	e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be se 468000 andra.Torrespena@wolfgreenfiel Mamzik@WolfGreenfield.com IP J. HAMZIK F, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.	ent via US Ma	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	vill be sent to er, if provided me:	o the o d; if th 61764 Aless Philip PHILI WOL 600 A BOST	e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be se 468000 andra.Torrespena@wolfgreenfiel Hamzik@WolfGreenfield.com IP J. HAMZIK F, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.	ent via US Ma	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	vill be sent to er, if provided me: T NUMBER:	o the o d; if th 61764 Aless Philip PHILI WOL 600 A BOST	e-mail address first; if that is un bat is unsuccessful, it will be se 468000 andra.Torrespena@wolfgreenfiel Hamzik@WolfGreenfield.com IP J. HAMZIK F, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. ATLANTIC AVENUE TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210- B1240.70009US00 PHILIP J. HAMZIK, PHD	ent via US Ma	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	vill be sent to er, if provided me: T NUMBER:	o the o d; if th 61764 Aless Philip PHILI WOL 600 A BOST	e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be se 468000 andra.Torrespena@wolfgreenfiel Hamzik@WolfGreenfield.com IP J. HAMZIK F, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. ATLANTIC AVENUE TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210- B1240.70009US00	ent via US Ma	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	vill be sent to er, if provided me: T NUMBER:	o the o d; if th 61764 Aless Philip PHILI WOL 600 A BOST	e-mail address first; if that is un bat is unsuccessful, it will be se 468000 andra.Torrespena@wolfgreenfiel Hamzik@WolfGreenfield.com IP J. HAMZIK F, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. ATLANTIC AVENUE TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210- B1240.70009US00 PHILIP J. HAMZIK, PHD	ent via US Ma	



BETWEEN

BERNARD LUKE FLYNN and

CHINH THIEN BUI

AND

BIONOMICS LIMITED

DEED OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

DAVIES COLLISON CAVE Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys I Nicholson Street Melbourne Victoria 3000 Australia

> PATENT REEL: 055231 FRAME: 0571

DEED OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

THIS DEED OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT is made the 23 day of CORCEER 2007

BETWEEN: BERNARD LUKE FLYNN of 38 Lusk Drive, Vermont, Victoria 3133, Australia and

> CHINH THIEN BUI of 24 Jocelyn Avenue, North Balwyn, Victoria 3104, Australia (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Employees") of the one part

AND: BIONOMICS LIMITED of 31 Dalgleish Street, Thebarton, South Australia 5031, Australia (ACN 075 582 740) (hereinafter referred to as "the Employer") of the other part

WHEREAS:

- A. The Employees have, in the ordinary course of the Employees' employment with the Employer, made, along with others, an invention entitled "Novel Anxiolytic Compounds" ("the Invention") which is the subject of United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/851,983.
- B. The Employees were Employees of the Employer at the time the invention was made.
- C. The Employees and the Employer wish to confirm the Employer's rights in the Invention.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

 The Employees hereby acknowledge that the Invention was made by the Employees in the Employees' capacity as Employees of the Employer and in the ordinary course of the Employees' ordinary duties of employment with the Employer.

CARER.UME--19MELFAC--TLOCALS--F.Temp/200709241055+7212AmmERccSen#998390.doc - 249907

PATENT REEL: 055231 FRAME: 0572

- 2. The Employees further hereby acknowledge that all right, title and interest in the Invention, including but not limited to the right to apply for patents in respect of the Invention either presently existing or arising at any time in the future, is vested in the Employer absolutely.
- The Employees hereby assign to the Employer all of the Employees' right, title and interest (if any) now subsisting in the Invention.
- 4. The Employees will at the request of the Employer do all such further things and execute all such further documents as the Employer may from time to time require for the purpose of confirming or recording the Employer's title to the Inventio in any part of the world.
- This Deed shall be governed by and construed according to the laws of the State of Victoria, Australia.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Deed the day and year first hereinbefore written.

3

))

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED) by the said BERNARD LUKE FLYNN) in the presence of:)

alpanal

Witness Name (printed): ANNE SPENCER

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by the said CHINH THIEN BUI in the presence of:

Witness Name (printed): THEOLA LOUIE

BERNARD LUKE FLYNN

バンベム

CHINH THIEN BUI

C:DOCUME-IVAELFAC-ILOCALE-ITemp120070924108517227AmeDocSem5998590.doc - 24/907

EXECUTED for and on behalf of) **BIONOMICS LIMITED** by its duly) authorised officer in the presence of:)

- 3 -

SAGena/

Witness Name (printed): ANNE SPENCER Position held: OFFICE MANGER

Dubrah

Name (printed): DEBORAH RATHTEN Position held: CED + MANAGING PIRECTOR

ChDOCUME-INSELFAC-ILDCALS-IT:::mipl200709241053172224.moDisc5ee15998590.doc - 24/9/07

RECORDED: 02/11/2021